PARQUE INDUSTRIAL

CENTENAR

360° Industrial Panorama of the Comarca Lagunera

The dataset presented below provides a detailed inventory of the more than 131
companies located in the Comarca Lagunera, organized by name, country of origin
(national or foreign), and branch of activity.

This table reflects the breadth and specialization of the regional productive fabric,
where the following coexist:

National and international investors from countries such as the United States,
Japan, Korea, Germany, France, Italy, the Netherlands, China, Canada, India, and
Finland, along with a strong presence of Mexican firms.

Strategic sectors such as automotive (engines, harnesses, wiring, and components),
agribusiness (fertilizers, agricultural machinery, grain storage), plastics and
packaging, metals and casting, food and beverages, pharmaceuticals and chemicals,
among others.

Complete value chain, from the manufacturing of inputs and components to the
distribution of consumer products and automation, logistics, and technology
services.

By concentrating high-value-added actors and critical services, these data highlight
La Laguna's industrial dynamism and its position as a near-shore hub for
manufacturing, logistics, and innovation projects.




PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
CENTENAR

10

11

12

13

Company

AB Control

Aduana Torreén

Agricenter Zevilla

Al-Apparel
International

Alfa Gamma
Poliestireno

Alfagomma de
México

Alimentos
Balanceados
Simdn Bolivar

AMMEGA GROUP

Artigraf

ARTIGRAF

ATR Sumitomo

Bascula Publica

BILLPACK

Origin

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Bangladesh

Mexico

Italia

Mexico

USA

Mexico

Mexico

Japan

Mexico

Mexico

Product

Automation and control solutions.

Import and export.

Fertilizers, seeds, agricultural machinery.

Apparel.

Production and distribution of
thermoplastics.

Hydraulic hoses and steel tubes (main
customer: John Deere).

Production and marketing of balanced
feed for farm animals in the agricultural
sector.

Manufacture and marketing of conveyor
belts, transmission belts, etc.

Corrugated cardboard.

Corrugated cardboard products.

Harnesses; manufacturing of electrical
and electronic equipment and parts for
vehicles.

Transportation & logistics: public
scale/weigh-station services and related
road-transport services.

Carton boxes.

Industry Type

Automation and
Control

Logistics and
Transportation

Agribusiness

Manufacturing of
Inputs and
Components

Plastics and
Packaging

Metals and
Foundry

Agribusiness

Manufacturing of
Inputs and
Components

Plastics and
Packaging

Plastics and
Packaging

Automotive

Logistics and
Transportation

Plastics and
Packaging



PARQUE INDUSTRIAL

CENTENAR

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Bimsa Torredn
(Consorcio Alfa Omega)

Block Sic

Bombas Rodase

Bonafont

BORGWARNER

Brahm Precision
Products

Capa

CARROCERIAS
GALLEGOS, SADE CV

Caterpillar

CIROTEC

CITALSA

CLAYENS PLASTIBELL
NORTH

CMT DE LA LAGUNA,
SADECV

Mexico

USA

Mexico

Mexico

USA

Spain

Spain

Mexico

Estados
Unidos

Mexico

Colombia

Francia

Mexico

Fertilizer production.

Financial and digital payment
services.

Manufacture and commercialization
of submersible pumps, vertical
turbine pumps, and pumping
equipment for liquid extraction and
conveyance.

Bottling and marketing of bottled
water.

Component for electric vehicles.

Precision manufacturing and
machining of metal components for
the automotive and industrial

Manufacture and sale of specialized
cementitious adhesives and
technical mortars for construction
and industry.

Manufacturing of trailers, silos,
chassis, chassis-mounted
equipment, etc.

Heavy steel fabrications, structures,
chassis, and tooling for Caterpillar
equipment.

Automation services.

Machinery and equipment for the
food industry.

Plastic parts for the automotive
industry.

Textile.

Agribusiness

Technology and
Software Services

Manufacturing of
Inputs and
Components

Food and Beverage

Automotive

Metals and Foundry

Manufacturing of
Inputs and
Components

Manufacturing of
Inputs and
Components

Metals and Foundry

Automation and
Control

Manufacturing of
Inputs and
Components

Plastics and
Packaging

Manufacturing of
Inputs and
Components



PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
CENTENAR

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Company

COOPER STANDARD

Cruz La Comarca

Decasa
Comercializadora

DELPHI DIESEL
SYSTEMS

DIFARMER

DIFARMER CEDIS

DLYSG

EASY WAY

Empacadora Frappé

ENEL GREEN POWER

EPC Engine Power
Components

EPIROC & MINING
TAG

USA

Mexico

Mexico

USA

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

USA

Mexico

Italy

USA

Sweden

Product

Automotive seals and sensors.

Construction (civil works and
infrastructure).

Consumer goods distribution companies.

Manufacture of diesel injection systems
and driveline components for heavy
vehicles and automobiles.

Pharmaceutical distribution centers.

Medicines.

Comprehensive professional cleaning and
maintenance services for offices,
industrial, commercial, and post-
construction sectors.

Apparel.

Manufacture and commercialization of
Mexican stews and prepared foods.

Renewable energy company.

Manufacturing and machining of precision
engine components.

Digital automation and electrification
solutions. Development of technological
solutions for mining.

Industry Type

Automotive

Industrial and
Maintenance Services

Distribution and
Logistics

Automotive

Pharmaceutical and
Chemical

Pharmaceutical and
Chemical

Industrial and
Maintenance Services

Manufacturing of Inputs
and Components

Food and Beverage

Renewable Energy

Metals and Foundry

Automation and Control



PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
CENTENAR

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Company

Ergon Asfaltos

EXA INDUSTRIAL

Ferrongranos

Fit Apparel

Forte

FUNDILAG

Futura

FUTURA INDUSTRIAL

FYMSA

Gama Materiales y Aceros

Global Safety Textiles
Hyosong

Gonher

GOODMARK

USA

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Poland

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Corea

Mexico

China

Liquid asphalt cement products.

Manufacture of trailers, bodies, silos,
chassis, and chassis-mounted
equipment, etc.

Grain storage.

Apparel.

Furniture manufacturing.

Foundry and machining of iron parts for
the mining, construction, and
agriculture sectors.

Passenger land transportation.

PVC pipes.

Foundry, machining, and casting of
aluminum.

Sale and distribution of construction
materials.

Airbag fabrics.

Manufacturing of automotive parts and
high-quality chemicals for the
automotive and heavy-equipment
industries.

Plastic tools and injection molding.

Industry Type

Pharmaceutical
and Chemical

Manufacturing of
Inputs and
Components

Agribusiness

Manufacturing of
Inputs and
Components

Manufacturing of
Inputs and
Components

Metals and
Foundry

Logistics and
Transportation

Plastics and
Packaging

Metals and
Foundry

Distribution and
Logistics

Automotive

Automotive

Plastics and
Packaging




PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
CENTENAR

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Company

Granos Guerra

Grupo Reciclaje

HAENGSUNG

HENNIGES
AUTOMOTIVE

Humphrey Pecan

HYOSUNG GLOBAL
SAFETY

IDEAL CONTACT
CENTER

INDUSTRIAL MAFER,
SADECV

IRVIN JAROPAMEX,
S.A.DEC.V.

Jhonson Controls

JOHN DEERE

JOYSON SAFETY
SYSTEMS

KYUNGSHIN CABLE
DE MEXICO, SA DE CV

Mexico

Mexico

Corea

USA

Mexico

Corea

Mexico

Mexico

USA

USA

USA

China

Corea

Product

Wholesale trade of seeds and
edible grains, spices, and dried
chiles.

Recycling of post-consumer
plastics and manufacturing of
high-quality resins.

Harnesses and cables for Kia.

Manufacturing of other metal
products, manufacturing of
sealing systems, auto parts.

Processing, packaging, and
marketing of pecan nuts.

Airbags for automobiles.

Call center.

Textile.

Manufacturing of automotive
upholstery.

Air equipment.

Engines.

Airbag systems.

Electrical systems for the
automotive sector.

Industry Type

Agribusiness

Plastics and Packaging

Automotive

Automotive

Food and Beverage

Automotive

Technology and Software
Services

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Automotive

Automation and Control

Automotive

Automotive

Automotive




PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
CENTENAR

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Company

LALA Mexico

LEAR USA

LINCOLN ELECTRIC USA

Maderas de Nazas Mexico

Magquinaria Magunm USA

MASTER BRAND USA

CABINETS

MEROMEX, SA DE CV Mexico

MEXIWOOD

CABINETRY & .
Mexico

FINISHING, S DE RL

DE CV

MILWAUKEE .
China

ELECTRIC TOOL

MOBIL CEDIS Mexico

MONDELEZ Francia

Montiac Linamar Canada

Product

Dairy products.

Electrical wiring systems and
harnesses.

Manufacturing of welding
equipment and consumables.

Wholesale trade of lumber for
construction and industry.

Machining.

Wooden furniture.

Textiles.

Wood components for the
assembly of complete cabinets.

Construction tools.

Wholesale sale and distribution
of spare parts and accessories
for cell phones.

Multinational food and beverage
conglomerate, specialized in
confectionery and snacks.

Manufacturing of engines and
their parts for automotive
vehicles.

Industry Type

Food and Beverage

Automotive

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Distribution and Logistics

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Manufacturing of Inputs and

Components

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Manufacturing of Inputs and

Components

Distribution and Logistics

Food and Beverage

Automotive




PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
CENTENAR

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Company

Multitenant A. Cissa
Corrugados

Multitenant B.
Apparel-Flex Center

NORCAST

Nueva Laguna Granos
y Forrajes

ON-LINK

PALLISER

PENOLES

Perfiles LM

PILGRIM’S

Pisa Pinturas

PKC GROUP

PKC Group Cableados
del Norte

PLANTA DE ZINC
PENOLES

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

USA

Canada

Mexico

Mexico

USA

Spain

Finland

Finland

Mexico

Product

Manufacturing and
commercialization of corrugated
cardboard packaging.

Manufacturing of textile inputs
and garment manufacturing
services.

Manufacturing of aluminum parts.

Supplier of seeds and grains for
feed and fodder.

Software development; cloud
platform for golf course
management.

Armchairs.

Zinc plant.

Manufacturing of steel sheet
profiles and tubes.

Processing and production of
chicken meat and prepared food
products.

Retail sale of paints, coatings, and
decorative items in specialized
stores.

Wiring systems for the
automotive industry.

Production of wiring systems,
components, and electronic
systems for the industry.

Mining.

Industry Type

Plastics and Packaging

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Metals and Foundry

Agribusiness

Technology and Software
Services

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Metals and Foundry

Metals and Foundry

Food and Beverage

Pharmaceutical and Chemical

Automotive

Automotive

Metals and Foundry



PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
CENTENAR

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

Company

Polymerals (Lazaro
Bello)

Power Global

Prisa

Productos de
consumo Z

Puro Hielo

REGIO MARMOL, SA
DECV

SAN ANGEL EXPORT,
SADECV

SENSATA
TECHNOLOGIES

SHANGDON WEIDA
MACHINERY

SICOMORO IDEAL
CONTACT CENTER

SIETE LEGUAS
AUTOMOTIVE, SA DE
Cv

Simsa Grado
Alimenticio

SOL DE ORIENTE

Origin

India

Corea

Spain

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

USA

China

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Product

Processes guar seed for all
industrial sectors.

Solar park.

Multimedia conglomerate
dedicated to the creation and
distribution of educational,
informational, and
entertainment content.

Wholesale distribution of mass
consumer goods.

Manufacturing and sale of
purified ice.

Extraction and processing of
marble.

Furniture manufacturing.

Industrial technology, sensors,
and semiconductors.

Machinery (drills) metal parts for
tools.

Call center.

Die casting and machining of
automotive parts.

Transportation and distribution
of food-grade LPG.

Food and basic products.

Industry Type

Agribusiness

Renewable Energy

Technology and Software
Services

Distribution and Logistics

Food and Beverage

Metals and Foundry

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Technology and Software
Services

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Technology and Software

Services

Automotive

Logistics and Transportation

Food and Beverage




PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
CENTENAR

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Company

SORIANA VINEDOS

STAM

SUMITOMO CEDIS

SUNSTRONG

Superior Essex
Furukawa

TARAFERT (La
compra Fermaca oct

2024)

Toyota Boshoku
Sewtech de México

TCI - Agencia
Aduanal

Tecma-Elamex De
Torreon

TECMUR

TECMUR 2

TEN-TRANSPORTES
TRC

TITAN

Origin

Mexico

Mexico

Japon

China

Japan

Holland

Japan

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Product

Premium hypermarket of
Organizacion Soriana dedicated
to the retail sale of food,
groceries, and mass consumer
products.

Manufacturing of parts and
components for the
metalworking industry.

Distribution center.

Chargers, transformers, metal,
PCBA, plastics.

Wire manufacturing.

Fertilizers.

Manufacturing of seats and

interior accessories for vehicles.

Customs brokerage agency and
transportation and logistics
services.

Machinery manufacturing.

Components, foundry.

Assembly of panels and
radiators.

Transportation.

Backpacks.

Industry Type

Food and Beverage

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Logistics and Transportation

Technology and Software
Services

Metals and Foundry

Agribusiness

Automotive

Logistics and Transportation

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Metals and Foundry

Metals and Foundry

Logistics and Transportation

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components



PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
CENTENAR

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

Company

Tormex Industrias

TOYOTA BOSHOKU

Tramex del Norte

Transportes Calle

Ultra Concretos

UTEST

VF Imagewear

VISHAY LA LAGUNA,
S.R.L.DEC.V.

VOSS

WOODCRAFTERS
HOME PRODUCTS, S
DERLDECV

Wrangler

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

USA

USA

USA

Germani

USA

USA

Product

Manufacturer of agricultural
machinery (mixers for feeding
livestock).

Automotive seats.

Apparel.

Transportation services.

Construction materials supplier.

University specialized in
transportation services.

Textile products.

Semiconductors.

Production of connectors,
valves, and air and fluid
suspension systems for the
automotive and heavy-duty
truck industry.

Wooden furniture.

Manufacturing and
commercialization of apparel.

Industry Type

Agribusiness

Automotive

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Logistics and Transportation

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Logistics and Transportation

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Technology and Software
Services

Automotive

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components

Manufacturing of Inputs and
Components



PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
CENTENAR

Company Product Industry Type
127 YAZAKI Japan Harnesses. Automotive
128 | YURA Corea Harnesses. Automotive

Manufacturing of electrical
and electronic equipment

129 | Yura Cable México Corea : Automotive
and their parts for motor
vehicles.

130 : Yura EVC Corea EIgEi| ComPoHEgEE] Automotive

vehicles, chips.

ZF OCCUPANT

Manuf [ f ai
SAFETY SYSTEMS anufacturing of airbags and

131 Germani  safety equipment for Automotive
vehicles.

DE LA LAGUNA, S
DERLDECV




