

360° Industrial Panorama of the Comarca Lagunera

The dataset presented below provides a detailed inventory of the more than 131 companies located in the Comarca Lagunera, organized by name, country of origin (national or foreign), and branch of activity.

This table reflects the breadth and specialization of the regional productive fabric, where the following coexist:

National and international investors from countries such as the United States, Japan, Korea, Germany, France, Italy, the Netherlands, China, Canada, India, and Finland, along with a strong presence of Mexican firms.

Strategic sectors such as automotive (engines, harnesses, wiring, and components), agribusiness (fertilizers, agricultural machinery, grain storage), plastics and packaging, metals and casting, food and beverages, pharmaceuticals and chemicals, among others.

Complete value chain, from the manufacturing of inputs and components to the distribution of consumer products and automation, logistics, and technology services.

By concentrating high-value-added actors and critical services, these data highlight La Laguna's industrial dynamism and its position as a near-shore hub for manufacturing, logistics, and innovation projects.



	Company	Origin	Product	Industry Type
1	AB Control	Mexico	Automation and control solutions.	Automation and Control
2	Aduana Torreón	Mexico	Import and export.	Logistics and Transportation
3	Agricenter Zevilla	Mexico	Fertilizers, seeds, agricultural machinery.	Agribusiness
4	AI-Apparel International	Bangladesh	Apparel.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
5	Alfa Gamma Poliestireno	Mexico	Production and distribution of thermoplastics.	Plastics and Packaging
6	Alfagomma de México	Italia	Hydraulic hoses and steel tubes (main customer: John Deere).	Metals and Foundry
7	Alimentos Balanceados Simón Bolivar	Mexico	Production and marketing of balanced feed for farm animals in the agricultural sector.	Agribusiness
8	AMMEGA GROUP	USA	Manufacture and marketing of conveyor belts, transmission belts, etc.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
9	Artigraf	Mexico	Corrugated cardboard.	Plastics and Packaging
10	ARTIGRAF	Mexico	Corrugated cardboard products.	Plastics and Packaging
11	ATR Sumitomo	Japan	Harnesses; manufacturing of electrical and electronic equipment and parts for vehicles.	Automotive
12	Bascula Pública	Mexico	Transportation & logistics: public scale/weigh-station services and related road-transport services.	Logistics and Transportation
13	BILLPACK	Mexico	Carton boxes.	Plastics and Packaging



	Company	Origin	Product	Industry Type
14	Bimsa Torreón (Consorcio Alfa Omega)	Mexico	Fertilizer production.	Agribusiness
15	Block Sic	USA	Financial and digital payment services.	Technology and Software Services
16	Bombas Rodase	Mexico	Manufacture and commercialization of submersible pumps, vertical turbine pumps, and pumping equipment for liquid extraction and conveyance.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
17	Bonafont	Mexico	Bottling and marketing of bottled water.	Food and Beverage
18	BORGWARNER	USA	Component for electric vehicles.	Automotive
19	Brahm Precision Products	Spain	Precision manufacturing and machining of metal components for the automotive and industrial	Metals and Foundry
20	Capa	Spain	Manufacture and sale of specialized cementitious adhesives and technical mortars for construction and industry.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
21	CARROCERIAS GALLEGOS, SA DE CV	Mexico	Manufacturing of trailers, silos, chassis, chassis-mounted equipment, etc.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
22	Caterpillar	Estados Unidos	Heavy steel fabrications, structures, chassis, and tooling for Caterpillar equipment.	Metals and Foundry
23	CIROTEC	Mexico	Automation services.	Automation and Control
24	CITALSA	Colombia	Machinery and equipment for the food industry.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
25	CLAYENS PLASTIBELL NORTH	Francia	Plastic parts for the automotive industry.	Plastics and Packaging
26	CMT DE LA LAGUNA, SA DE CV	Mexico	Textile.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components



	Company	Origin	Product	Industry Type
27	COOPER STANDARD	USA	Automotive seals and sensors.	Automotive
28	Cruz La Comarca	Mexico	Construction (civil works and infrastructure).	Industrial and Maintenance Services
29	Decasa Comercializadora	Mexico	Consumer goods distribution companies.	Distribution and Logistics
30	DELPHI DIESEL SYSTEMS	USA	Manufacture of diesel injection systems and driveline components for heavy vehicles and automobiles.	Automotive
31	DIFARMER	Mexico	Pharmaceutical distribution centers.	Pharmaceutical and Chemical
32	DIFARMER CEDIS	Mexico	Medicines.	Pharmaceutical and Chemical
33	DLYSG	Mexico	Comprehensive professional cleaning and maintenance services for offices, industrial, commercial, and postconstruction sectors.	Industrial and Maintenance Services
34	EASY WAY	USA	Apparel.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
35	Empacadora Frappé	Mexico	Manufacture and commercialization of Mexican stews and prepared foods.	Food and Beverage
36	ENEL GREEN POWER	Italy	Renewable energy company.	Renewable Energy
37	EPC Engine Power Components	USA	Manufacturing and machining of precision engine components.	Metals and Foundry
38	EPIROC & MINING TAG	Sweden	Digital automation and electrification solutions. Development of technological solutions for mining.	Automation and Control



	Company	Origin	Product	Industry Type
39	Ergon Asfaltos	USA	Liquid asphalt cement products.	Pharmaceutical and Chemical
40	EXA INDUSTRIAL	Mexico	Manufacture of trailers, bodies, silos, chassis, and chassis-mounted equipment, etc.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
41	Ferrongranos	Mexico	Grain storage.	Agribusiness
42	Fit Apparel	Mexico	Apparel.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
43	Forte	Poland	Furniture manufacturing.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
44	FUNDILAG	Mexico	Foundry and machining of iron parts for the mining, construction, and agriculture sectors.	Metals and Foundry
45	Futura	Mexico	Passenger land transportation.	Logistics and Transportation
46	FUTURA INDUSTRIAL	Mexico	PVC pipes.	Plastics and Packaging
47	FYMSA	Mexico	Foundry, machining, and casting of aluminum.	Metals and Foundry
48	Gama Materiales y Aceros	Mexico	Sale and distribution of construction materials.	Distribution and Logistics
49	Global Safety Textiles Hyosong	Corea	Airbag fabrics.	Automotive
50	Gonher	Mexico	Manufacturing of automotive parts and high-quality chemicals for the automotive and heavy-equipment industries.	Automotive
51	GOODMARK	China	Plastic tools and injection molding.	Plastics and Packaging



	Company	Origin	Product	Industry Type
52	Granos Guerra	Mexico	Wholesale trade of seeds and edible grains, spices, and dried chiles.	Agribusiness
53	Grupo Reciclaje	Mexico	Recycling of post-consumer plastics and manufacturing of high-quality resins.	Plastics and Packaging
54	HAENGSUNG	Corea	H <mark>arnesses and cables for Kia.</mark>	Automotive
55	HENNIGES AUTOMOTIVE	USA	Manufacturing of other metal products, manufacturing of sealing systems, auto parts.	Automotive
56	Humphrey Pecan	Mexico	Processing, packaging, and marketing of pecan nuts.	Food and Beverage
57	HYOSUNG GLOBAL SAFETY	Corea	Airbags for automobiles.	Automotive
58	IDEAL CONTACT CENTER	Mexico	Call center.	Technology and Software Services
59	INDUSTRIAL MAFER, SA DE CV	Mexico	Textile.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
60	IRVIN JAROPAMEX, S.A. DE C.V.	USA	Manufacturing of automotive upholstery.	Automotive
61	Jhonson Controls	USA	Air equipment.	Automation and Control
62	JOHN DEERE	USA	Engines.	Automotive
63	JOYSON SAFETY SYSTEMS	China	Airbag systems.	Automotive
64	KYUNGSHIN CABLE DE MEXICO, SA DE CV	Corea	Electrical systems for the automotive sector.	Automotive



	Company	Origin	Product	Industry Type
65	LALA	Mexico	Dairy products.	Food and Beverage
66	LEAR	USA	Electrical wiring systems and harnesses.	Automotive
67	LINCOLN ELECTRIC	USA	Manufacturing of welding equipment and consumables.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
68	Maderas de Nazas	Mexico	Wholesale trade of lumber for construction and industry.	Distribution and Logistics
69	Maquinaria Magunm	USA	Machining.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
70	MASTER BRAND CABINETS	USA	Wooden furniture.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
71	MEROMEX, SA DE CV	Mexico	Textiles.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
72	MEXIWOOD CABINETRY & FINISHING, S DE RL DE CV	Mexico	Wood components for the assembly of complete cabinets.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
73	MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL	China	Construction tools.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
74	MOBIL CEDIS	Mexico	Wholesale sale and distribution of spare parts and accessories for cell phones.	Distribution and Logistics
75	MONDELEZ	Francia	Multinational food and beverage conglomerate, specialized in confectionery and snacks.	Food and Beverage
76	Montiac Linamar	Canadá	Manufacturing of engines and their parts for automotive vehicles.	Automotive



	Company	Origin	Product	Industry Type
77	Multitenant A. Cissa Corrugados	Mexico	Manufacturing and commercialization of corrugated cardboard packaging.	Plastics and Packaging
78	Multitenant B. Apparel-Flex Center	Mexico	Manufacturing of textile inputs and garment manufacturing services.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
79	NORCAST	Mexico	Manufacturing of aluminum parts.	Metals and Foundry
80	Nueva Laguna Granos y Forrajes	Mexico	Supplier of seeds and grains for feed and fodder.	Agribusiness
81	ON-LINK	USA	Software development; cloud platform for golf course management.	Technology and Software Services
82	PALLISER	Canada	Armchairs.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
83	PEÑOLES	Mexico	Zinc plant.	Metals and Foundry
84	Perfiles LM	Mexico	Manu <mark>factur</mark> ing of steel sheet profi <mark>les and</mark> tubes.	Metals and Foundry
85	PILGRIM'S	USA	Processing and production of chicken meat and prepared food products.	Food and Beverage
86	Pisa Pinturas	Spain	Retail sale of paints, coatings, and decorative items in specialized stores.	Pharmaceutical and Chemical
87	PKC GROUP	Finland	Wiring systems for the automotive industry.	Automotive
88	PKC Group Cableados del Norte	Finland	Production of wiring systems, components, and electronic systems for the industry.	Automotive
89	PLANTA DE ZINC PEÑOLES	Mexico	Mining.	Metals and Foundry



	Company	Origin	Product	Industry Type
90	Polymerals (Lázaro Bello)	India	Processes guar seed for all industrial sectors.	Agribusiness
91	Power Global	Corea	Solar park.	Renewable Energy
92	Prisa	Spain	Multimedia conglomerate dedicated to the creation and distribution of educational, informational, and entertainment content.	Technology and Software Services
93	Productos de consumo Z	Mexico	Wholesale distribution of mass consumer goods.	Distribution and Logistics
94	Puro Hielo	Mexico	Manuf <mark>actu</mark> ring a <mark>nd sal</mark> e of purifie <mark>d ice</mark> .	Food and Beverage
95	REGIO MARMOL, SA DE CV	Mexico	Extraction and processing of marble.	Metals and Foundry
96	SAN ANGEL EXPORT, SA DE CV	Mexico	Furniture manufacturing.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
97	SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES	USA	Industrial technology, sensors, and semiconductors.	Technology and Software Services
98	SHANGDON WEIDA MACHINERY	China	Machinery (drills) metal parts for tools.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
99	SICOMORO IDEAL CONTACT CENTER	Mexico	Call center.	Technology and Software Services
100	SIETE LEGUAS AUTOMOTIVE, SA DE CV	Mexico	Die casting and machining of automotive parts.	Automotive
101	Simsa Grado Alimenticio	Mexico	Transportation and distribution of food-grade LPG.	Logistics and Transportation
102	SOL DE ORIENTE	Mexico	Food and basic products.	Food and Beverage



	Company	Origin	Product	Industry Type
103	SORIANA VIÑEDOS	Mexico	Premium hypermarket of Organización Soriana dedicated to the retail sale of food, groceries, and mass consumer products.	Food and Beverage
104	STAM	Mexico	Manufacturing of parts and components for the metalworking industry.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
105	SUMITOMO CEDIS	Japón	Distribution center.	Logistics and Transportation
106	SUNSTRONG	China	Chargers, transformers, metal, PCBA, plastics.	Technology and Software Services
107	Superior Essex Furukawa	Japan	Wire manufacturing.	Metals and Foundry
108	TARAFERT (La compra Fermaca oct 2024)	Holland	Fertilizers.	Agribusiness
109	Toyota Boshoku Sewtech de México	Japan	Manufacturing of seats and interior accessories for vehicles.	Automotive
110	TCI - Agencia Aduanal	Mexico	Customs brokerage agency and transportation and logistics services.	Logistics and Transportation
111	Tecma-Elamex De Torreon	Mexico	Machinery manufacturing.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
112	TECMUR	Mexico	Components, foundry.	Metals and Foundry
113	TECMUR 2	Mexico	Assembly of panels and radiators.	Metals and Foundry
114	TEN-TRANSPORTES TRC	Mexico	Transportation.	Logistics and Transportation
115	TITAN	Mexico	Backpacks.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components



	Company	Origin	Product	Industry Type
116	Tormex Industrias	Mexico	Manufacturer of agricultural machinery (mixers for feeding livestock).	Agribusiness
117	TOYOTA BOSHOKU	Japan	Automotive seats.	Automotive
118	Tramex del Norte	Mexico	Apparel.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
119	Transportes Calle	Mexico	Transportation services.	Logistics and Transportation
120	Ultra Concretos	Mexico	Construction materials supplier.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
121	UTEST	USA	University specialized in transportation services.	Logistics and Transportation
122	VF Imagewear	USA	Textile products.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
123	VISHAY LA LAGUNA, S.R.L. DE C.V.	USA	Semiconductors.	Technology and Software Services
124	VOSS	Germani	Production of connectors, valves, and air and fluid suspension systems for the automotive and heavy-duty truck industry.	Automotive
125	WOODCRAFTERS HOME PRODUCTS, S DE RL DE CV	USA	Wooden furniture.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components
126	Wrangler	USA	Manufacturing and commercialization of apparel.	Manufacturing of Inputs and Components



	Company	Origin	Product	Industry Type
127	YAZAKI	Japan	Harnesses.	Automotive
128	YURA	Corea	Harnesses.	Automotive
129	Yura Cable México	Corea	Manufacturing of electrical and electronic equipment and their parts for motor vehicles.	Automotive
130	Yura EVC	Corea	Electrical components for vehicles, chips.	Automotive
131	ZF OCCUPANT SAFETY SYSTEMS DE LA LAGUNA, S DE RL DE CV	Germani	Manufacturing of airbags and safety equipment for vehicles.	Automotive